
 

Redg. Office :-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 

T01.1 

 

 

 

 

                                    Security Classification: NON-SECURITY  
 

Tender Documents is issued to: 

 

 

 

 

 

Details of Contact person in SPMCIL regarding this tender: 

 

Address: Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram 

Phone  No : 07574-286792/286587 

 
 
 

 

PR Number PR Date Indenter Department 

17005338 12.03.2025 Mr. Mohit Kumar E&I/PM5/PAC 

SECURITY PAPER MILL,  
  NARMADAPURAM- 461005 (M.P), INDIA 

(A Unit of Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited)                         
(Wholly owned by Government of India) 
(Miniratna Category-I CPSE & ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, 45001:2018, 50001:2018 & 
IEC17025:2017  Certified) 
Website: http://spmnarmadapuram.spmcil.com                    
E-Mail:gm.spm@spmcil.com                                            
CIN: U22213DL2006GOI144763,    GSTIN: 23AAJCS6111J3ZE 

Ph.No:91-7574-255259,     Fax No: 07574-255170 

To,  

 

M/s. Resource Combine Solutions Pvt. LTd. 

Agni House, A-19, M.I.G. Colony,   

Near Sanjeevni Nursng Home 

A.B Road, Indore. 

 

Phone No.-+0731-2536621 

 

 

Email:- resourcecspl@gmail.com 

biplab.basak@spmcil.comEmail: 

Name, Designation :Biplab  Basak  [Manager (Material)] 

TENDER  DOCUMENT for "Procurement of spares of Air Compressor make Atlas Copco" 
 
Tender Number: 6000019216/E&I/PAC/                                                           Dt. 01.04.2025 
This Tender Document Contains 14 Pages.  

http://spmhoshangabad.spmcil.com/


neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
Admin office, SPM, Narmadapuram

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
01.04.2025

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
02.05.2025                        11:00:00

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
From 01.04.2025 to 02.05.2025 during office hours.

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
02.05.2025                         15:00:00

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
Biplab Baska [Manager (Material)]



Tender Number:600001 921 6ll:{rix,iv,:.1r1lrtl{i 
^l;lj, 

!.\,tti \ t.
{ i.:h)l'iiilLl 

',}1, 
{;l 'l,i:i,.i Lli.1 lr U

Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram MP invites the quotation/Proforma lnvoice for the procurement of ,, Spares of Air
Compressor make atlas copco at PM5". You are therefore, requested to send the quotation cum proforma invoice for
the same on or before closing date & time for receipt of tender'by Fax & Email, and'sent original iop, UV ipeeO post.
Th-e quotation cum proforma invoice may be sent in the favour of the 'The Chief Generat [lanager, S".riiit, i"pe,
Mill, Narmadapuram MP" immediately containing the following:

Please submit on or before 3:00 pm on date of tender opening, your quotation for following goods, in accordance with
the Terms and Conditions printed in this tender enquiry, in a iealed cover, marked on top- riritn - f nqulry No; Date of
Tender opening.

Your's Faithfully,

Biplab
Manager(
FOR CHIEF MANAGER
CORRESPONDING ADDRESS

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER
SECURITY PAPER MILL
NARMADAPURAM-461 005 (M. P.)
Website : http ://spmnarmadapuram.spmcil.com
PHONE :-0757 4- 2867 g2t2B6sBZ

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

1. The quotation must be in the form furnished by procuring entity and should be in ink free from
corrections/erasures. ln case there is any unavoidable correction it should be properly attested, otherwise the
quotation will not be considered.

2'Eligibility to participate as per Government of lndia's Public Procurement (Preference to Make in lndia) Order 2017
(as amended/ revised) and Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Public procurement Division,s Orders(Public Procurement 1, 2 and 3) F.No.6/18/2019-PPD dated 23rdl 24th Jtuly 2020 (or any further amendments
thereof) regarding eligibility of bidders from neighbouring countries shall apply to this tender.

3' Please note that SPMCIL reserves its right to grant Purchase preferences in accordance with Government of
lndia's Public Procurement (Preference to Make in lndia) Order 2017 (as amended/ revised) and public procurement
Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Amendment Order, 2018 (as amended/revised).

4. lnterested tenderers may obtain further information about this requirement lrom the above office selling the
documents. They may also visit our website mentioned above for further details.

5. Tenderer may also download the tender documents from the web site mentioned above and submit its tender by
utilizing the downloaded document, the bidder must not make any changes to the contents of the documents, except
for filling the required information. A certificate to this effect must be iubmitted by the bidder in the Tender Form
(Section X). (lf applicable)

6. Tenderers shall ensure that their tenders, duly sealed and signed, complete in all respects as per instructions
contained in the Tender Documents, are dropped on or before the closing date and time indicated in the para 

1

above in the tender box located at the address given below , failing which the tenders will be treated as late and
rejected. Tenders may also be sent through post at the address as above. However, Purchaser will not be
responsible for any postal lapses or delays in receipt of the documents. ln case NlTi SIT provide for uploading of bids

tR'. mrql+q:- I Eff {fsr+, q-{rf,( qlqr< q.r+, q-{qq, n{ ffi- 1 q " . . q

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-1 10001





neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
06 weeks





neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
SPEI007659	Air Compressor GRAPHIC 1900520013	   2	nos

SPEL027286	SOLENOID VALVE 110/50-1089070213	    2	EA

SPEI010787	Solenoid valve cable 1622066303	    2	EA
   
SPME044593	Filter Kit (GA75FF) DD25 2901200312	    3	EA

SPME044594	Filter Kit (GA75FF) PD25 2901200412	    3	EA

SPME044595	Filter Kit (GA75FF) QD25 2901200512	    3	EA

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
                             Material Description

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
   

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
   

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
  

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
     Qty       UoM



Tender No. 6000019216

The Price bid should clearly indicate the break-up of the price as under:-

 Item Description Item no.10 

(SPEI007659)

Item no.20 

(SPEL027286)

Item no.30 

(SPEI010787)

HSN Code

1 Basic Price per unit upto F.O.R. SPM, 

Narmadapuram.

Quantity 

Unit

3 TOTAL (1 X 2) 

4 18%  GST in only on 3

5 Total Price (in figures only) (3+4+5) Rs.

6  Grand Total

 Item Description Item no.40 

(SPME044593)

Item no.50 

(SPME044594)

Item no.60 

(SPME044595)

HSN Code

1 Basic Price per unit upto F.O.R. SPM, 

Narmadapuram.

Quantity 

Unit

3 TOTAL (1 X 2) 

4 18%  GST in only on 3

5 Total Price (in figures only) (3+4+5) Rs.

NOTE:

Section XI: Price Schedule

OFFER FORM for Tender No ............................................. Date of opening........................................ 

........................Time......................Hours ..................We.................. hereby certify that we are established firm of manufacturers / 

authorised agents of M/s.......................with factories at................. ....... which are fitted with modern equipment and where the 

production methods, quality control and testing of all materials and parts manufactured or used by us are open to inspection by the 

representative of.......................(Name of Purchaser). We hereby offer to supply the following items at the prices indicated below:

SN

The method of evaluation of L1 bidder for awarding the Contract shall be on Itotal wise offered total price as per Section – XI (Price 

schedule) of this tender document.

2

SN

2

1. Scope of Supply: (Cost break-up of the quoted cost, showing inter-alia costs of all the concomitant Installation/ Commissioning/ 

Training/ Technical Support/ incidental services/ software/ accessories, considered necessary to make the proposal self-contained 

and complete must be indicated here.)

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
2

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
2

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
2

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
nos

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
EA

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
EA

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
EA

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
EA

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
EA

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
3

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
3

neeraj.sonkeshriya
Typewritten text
3



2. Taxation Details:

a) PAN number...................................

c) GSTIN number..................................

Dated..............

Signature and seal of Manufacturer/Bidder

___________________________________

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER

(WITH NAME, DESIGNATION AND SEAL)

4. We hereby offer to supply the stores detailed above or such portion thereof, as you may specify in the acceptance of tender at the 

price quoted and agree to hold this offer open for acceptance for a period of ---- days from the date of opening of tender (i.e., upto ----

--), We shall be bound by the communication of acceptance dispatched within the prescribe time.

Note: (i) The Bidder may prepare their own offer forms as per this proforma.(ii) No change in the proforma is permissible.(iii) No 

erasures or alternations in the text of the offer are permitted. Any  correction made in the offer shall be initialed by the bidder.(iv) 

This Section should not bring in any new Technical Parameter that has not been mentioned in the Technical Bid.

b) Type of GST Registration (Registered, Unregistered, Composition, SEZ, RCM etc.)

d) Registered Address as per GST registration and Place of Delivery for GST Purpose

e) Contact Names, Nos. & email IDs for GST matters (Please mention primary and secondary 

contacts)

..............................................................................................................................................................................................................

3. It is hereby certified that we have understood the General and Special Instructions to Tenderers (GIT and SIT), and also the General 

and Special Conditions of Contract (GCC and SCC) attached to the tender and have thoroughly examined specifications/ Quality 

Control Requirements and other stipulations in Section VII & VIII– Technical Specifications and Quality Control Requirements; and are 

thoroughly aware of the nature of stores required and our offer is to supply stores strictly in accordance with the requirements and 

according to the terms of the tender. We agree to abide solely by the General and Special Conditions of Contract and other conditions 

of the tender in accordance with the tender documents if the contract is awarded to us.



   

 

Tender Number: 6000019216 
 

 

 

 

Section XIV: Manufacturer’s Authorization Form 

To 

………………………………….. 

………………………………….. 

(Name and address of SPMCIL) 

 

Dear Sirs, 

Ref. Your Tender document No …………………………., dated ……………….. 

We,…………………………………………………who are proven and reputable manufacturers of 

………………………………… (name and description of the goods offered in the tender) having 

factories at …………………................................................., hereby authorize Messrs. 

…………………………. (name and address of the agent) to submit a tender, process the same further 

and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred tender 

enquiry documents for the above goods manufactured by us. 

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than Messrs……………… 

………………………………….. (name and address of the above agent) is authorized to 

submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement 

as contained in the above referred tender enquiry documents for the above goods manufactured by us. 

We also hereby extend our full warranty, as applicable as per clause 16 of the General Conditions of 

Contract read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions of Contract for the goods and services 

offered for supply by the above firm against this tender document. 

Yours faithfully, 

…………………………………………….. 

…………………………………………….. 

[Signature with date, name, and designation] 

for and on behalf of Messer's……………………………………………………………………….. 

Name & address of the manufacturers 



 
 

 
 

 
     

Tender Number 6000019216 
 
 

 ANNEXURE – I 

 
 

(To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

DECLARATION 

We do hereby declare that,  

1. We have not been blacklisted /debarred by BNPMIPL /BRBNMPL /SPMCIL or any Govt. Departments for 

participation in tenders. The information provided above is correct and true to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

2. We do hereby declare that we have read and understood all terms and conditions of tender document 

including GIT, SIT, GCC, SCC, Technical Specification, Quality Control Criteria and confirm to abide to those 

conditions without any counter conditions.  

3. "We are accepting all the terms and conditions of the tender document without any deviation and 

withdraw all deviations if any" 

 

Signature................................................................ 

Name..................................................................... 

Designation............................................................ 

Date....................................................................... 

Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 

 



 
 

 

 
Tender Number: 6000019216 

 

 ANNEXURE – II 

 
 

 (To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

DECLARATION 

"l have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land 

border with India. I certify that M/s...............................................................(firm's name) is not from such a 

country or, if from such a country, has been registered with the Competent Authority. I hereby certify that 

M/s ........................................................................... (firm's name) fulfills at requirements in this regard and is 

eligible to be considered." (where applicable, evidence of valid registration by the competent Authority shall 

be attached)" 

I, the undersigned, declare that the item............................originate in.............................(Name of the 

country).  

Signature................................................................ 

Name..................................................................... 

Designation............................................................ 

Date....................................................................... 

Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

 

 

 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 



 
 

 
 

 
Tender Number: 6000019216 

 

 ANNEXURE – III 

 
 

 (To be submitted on the letter head) 
 

Declaration for Section 206AB of TDS under Income Tax Act, 1961 
Vendor Code: ______________________________ 

M/s _________________________________________ 

PAN _________________________________________   GSTIN ____________________________________ 

 
I/We (Legal Name and Complete Address) ___________________________________________________________ PAN: (PAN No.) 

_______________________________, TAN: (TAN No.) ______________________________________, referring to the provisions of 

206AB of the IT Act, 1961, hereby declare the following:- 

 

Financial 

Year 

Aggregate 

TDS & TCS 

credit in 

our name 

was Rs. 

50,000 or 

more 

(“Yes/No”) 

Income 

Tax Return 

(“ITR”) 

Filed 

(“Yes/No”) 

E-filing 

Acknowledgement 

Number (15 digit – 

number) 

(Attach copy of 

acknowledgements) 

Date of Filing of 

Return of 

income u/s 

139/1 

(DD/MM/YYYY) 

Linked PAN with 

Aadhaar number or 

will link it before 

31 May 2024 (or 

any further date as 

may be notified by 

CBDT  (“Yes/No”) 

2022-23      

2023-24      

 

We do hereby declare that to the best of my/our knowledge and belief what is stated above is correct, complete 
and is truly stated. In case there is a tax liability, interest or penal consequences which are levied on SPM on 
account of the false representation/declaration, I/we undertake to fully indemnify SPM for the same. 
 
FOR _____________________________ 
 
Authorized Signatory 
 
Date: 
                                
Note: In case the vendor failed to comply with the above provisions, TDS shall be deducted at the higher of the 
following rates, namely:- 
 

(i) at twice the rate specified in the relevant provision of the Act; or 
(ii) at twice the rate or rates in force; or 
(iii) at the rate of five per cent (5%). 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Regd. Office :- 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi – 110001 



 
 

 

Tender Number: 6000019216 

 

 ANNEXURE – IV 

 
 

 (To be submitted on the letter head) 
 
 

We here by confirm that the rates quoted by us are the same and not higher than 
those quoted/delivered to other government, public sector, or private organization. 
 
 
 

Signature................................................................ 

Name..................................................................... 

Designation............................................................ 

Date....................................................................... 

Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

 
 


